503641855 01/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3688488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC US, INC.	01/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL D, LLC	
Street Address:	1-42-4 ASAKUSA	
Internal Address:	PACIFIC COURT ASAKUSA, SUITE 311	
City:	TAITO-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	111-0032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6714137
Patent Number:	6850419
Patent Number:	7456906
Patent Number:	8108891
Patent Number:	8274611
Patent Number:	8279357
Patent Number:	8280192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)715-6938

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-715-6858

Email: DOCKETING@MASUVALLEY.COM

Correspondent Name: MASUVALLEY & PARTNERS

Address Line 1: 9665 GRANITE RIDGE DRIVE, SUITE 560

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14015-813US-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER MARTINEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Martinez/	

PATENT 503641855 REEL: 037444 FRAME: 0370

DATE SIGNED: 01/08/2016

Total Attachments: 2
source=(Executed) Patent Assignment from MEUS to Global D#page1.tif
source=(Executed) Patent Assignment from MEUS to Global D#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037444 FRAME: 0371

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mitsubishi Electric US, Inc., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, a corporation having its principal place of business at 5900-A Katella Avenue, Cypress, California 90630-5019, is, by virtue of assignments recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the invention(s) described and claimed in the following:

- United States Letters Patent No.: 6,714,137
 Entitled: PROTOCOL FOR AVOIDING INTERFERENCE BETWEEN
 TRANSMISSION DEVICE
- United States Letters Patent No.: 6,850,419
 Entitled: ANTENNA SWITCH SUPPORT BRACKET
- 3. United States Letters Patent No.: 7,456,906

 Envitled: POWER STATUS DETECTION AND PROCESSING OF

 AUDIO/VIDEO (A/V) DEVICES IN A/V NETWORKS
- 4. United States Letters Patent No.: 8,108,891 Entitled: V-CHIP HOURS
- 5. United States Letters Patent No.: 8,274,611
 Entitled: SYSTEM AND METRODS FOR TELEVISION WITH
 INTEGRATED SOUND PROJECTION SYSTEM
- 6. United States Letters Patent No.: 8,279,357

 Entitled: SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR TELEVISION WITH

 INTEGRATED SOUND PROJECTION SYSTEM
- 7. United States Letters Patent No.: 8,280,192
 Entitled: SMART GREY LEVEL MAGNIFIER FOR DIGITAL DISPLAY

WHEREAS, Global D. LLC., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 1-42-4

Asakusa, Pacific Court Asakusa, Suite 311, Taito ku, Tokyo 111-0032, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest as held by ASSIGNOR in, to and under the said Letters Patents, and the inventions embodied therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that in consideration of a prior payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Letters Patent(s) and the invention(s) therein, for the full term of the said Patents and any subsequent patents thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal this 7th day of January, 2016.

Assignor:

Mitaubishi Electric US, Inc.

Signature of Representative:

Kivoshi Furukawa

Title:

Name:

President & CEO